1. Cover

2. Screw MAX8

3. Pump head

Ja. Lining

4, Diffuser

43, Support diffuser

5. Coupling

5a. Inducer

6. Base

7. Shatt pin

8. Nut M12, washer 12
9, Screw

10, Stop ring

20, Flange

21, Circlip

22, Sleeve 3

23, Nut M8,washer8
25, Slay boit

26. Suction & Discharge
28. Drainage

29, Drainage

30. O-ing 136.5x3.3
31, O-ing 8x2.65

33. Sleeve

34, Mechanical seal

36. Air plug

37, O-ing16x2.65

38, Airplug

39, Screw M6X25,washer6
40. Motor

47, Sleeve 2

4Ta. Bush

49, Impeller

50a. Diffuser

51, Shaft

55. Outer sleeve

60. spring

62. Seal sleeve{only used CDLF4)
63, O-ring retainer

CDLF 1,2,3,4



39b

—_— 13
o — 62
(2’ 49
. 4
"
e’ g
<> 7o
22
’;:o
o]
37
55
0 (] 7
(A
q ('o\ 26

1. Coupling guard

2. Screw for coupling guard
3. Pump head

4, Diffuser

4a. Support diffuser

5. Coupling

5a. Inducer

6. Base plate

7. Shaft pin

8. Nut for staybolt

9. Screw for coupling
12. Washer for staybolt
13. Circlip cover

22. Impelier cover

23. Nut for impeller

24. Washer for impeller
25, Stay bolt

26. Inler & Outiet chamber
28. Vent plug screw
29, Drainage nut

30. O-ring for drainage
33. Support sleeve

34. Mechanical seal
36. Air plug nut

37. Gasket

38. Air plug screw

39. Screw for motor
39b. Washer for motor
40. Motor

47, Impeller sleeve
47a. Bearing

49. Impeller

50a. Top Diffuser

51. Shatft

55. Cylinder

60. Spring

62. Seal sleeve (CDL4 only)

CDL 1,2,3,4 (Old Structure)



CDLF 8,16

1. Cover

2. Screw M4x8

3. Pump head

3a. Lining

4, Diffuser

4a. Support diffuser
5. Coupling

5a. Inducer

6. Base

7. Shatft pin

8. Nut M16, washer16
9. Screw

10. Stop ring

14. Strap

17. Sleeve 1

20. Flange

21. Circlip

22. Sleeve 3

23. Nut M12, washer 12
25, Stayboit

26. Suction & Discharge
28, Drainage

29. Draingge

30. O-ring 169x3.3
31. O-ring 8x2.65
33. Sleevey

33a. Sleaye 2

34. Mechanical seal
36. Air plug

37. O-ring 16x2.65
38. Air plug

39. Screw, washer
40. Motor:

46. Spring

47a. Bush

49, impeljer

50a. Diffyser

51. Shaft

55. Outer sleeve
63. O-ring retainer
64. Clamp plate

65. Screw M8x20,washer



1. Coupling guard

2. Screw for coupling guard
3. Pump head

4. Diffuser

4a. Support diffuser
4b. Last diffuser

5. Coupling

5a. Inducer

6. Base plate

7. Shaft pin

8. Nut for stayball

9. Screw for coupling
12. Washer for staybolt
13. Circlip cover

13a. Circlip

22. Impeller cover

23. Nut for impeller

24. Washer for impeller
25. Staybolt

26. Inler & Outlet chamber
28. Drainage screw

29. Drainage nut

30. O-ring for drainage
33. impeller sleeve (B)
33a. Impeller sleeva (L)
34. Mechanical seal
36. Air plug nut

37. Gasket

38. Air plug screw

39. Screw for motor
39a. Nut for motor

39b. Washer for motor
40. Motor :
47. Sleeve

47a. Bearing

47b. Top impeller slaeve
49, Impeller

50a. Top diffuser

51. Shaft

55. Cylinder

60. Spring plate

CDL 8,16 (Old Structure)



CDLF 20

1. Protect cover

2. ScrewM4x8

3. Pump head

3a. Lining

4. Diffuser

4a. Support diffuser

5. Coupling

5a. Inducer

6. Base plate

7. Pin

8. Nut M16, washer 16
9. Screw

10. Stop Ring

14. Straps

17. Sleeve1 21.5x17.5x43.64L
20. Flange

21. Circlip

22. Sleeve3 22x12.5x11
23. Nut M12, washer 12
24. Stay bolt

26. Suction & discharge
28. Drain bolt

29. Drain plug

30. O-ring (169x3,3)
31. O-ring (8x2.65)

33. Sleeve1 9.5x21.5x17.5
33a. Sleeve2 10x21.5x17.5
34. Mechanical saal (NJK-16)
36. Air release piyg

37. O-ring (16x2.65)
38. Air plug M8x18

39. Screw :

46. Spring

47a. Bush

49, Impelier

50a. Diffuser

51. Shaft

55. Quter sleeve

63. Oring retainer

64. Clamp plate

65. Screw M8x20



CDL(F) 32, 42, 65, 85

1. Coupling guard

2. Screw for coupling
3. Pump head

4. Diffuser

4a. Support diffuser

5. Coupling

5a. Inducer

6. Base plate

7. Bracket

8. Bolt for bracket

9. Bolt for seal cover
10. Seal cover

11. Nut for staybolt
11a. Washer for staybolt
13. Bolt for strap

13a. Washer for strap
14. Strap

15. Impetler nut

15a. Impesiler nut

16. Cone

17. Sleeve

18. Cover

18. Washer for shaft
19a. Bolt for shaft

20. Flange

21. Circlip

25. Staybolt

26. Inlet & outlet chamber
28. Vent plug

29. Screw for coupling guard
30. O-ring for cylipnder
34. Mechanical sgal
36. Air plug nut

37. O-ring for drajpage
38. Air plug screw

39. Screw for motpr
39a. Nut for mot

38b. Washer for myotor
40. Motor

44, Washer for begaring
45. Screw for begying
46. Adjusting rubler
47. Bearing

47a. Bush

49. Reduced Impgller
49a, Impeller

50a. Top diffuser

51. Shaft

55. Cylinder



